LM6182
Dual 100 mA Output, 100 MHz Current Feedback
Amplifier
General Description
The LM6182 dual current feedback amplifier offers an unpar-
alleled combination of bandwidth, slew-rate, and output cur-
rent. Each amplifier can directly drive a 2V signal into a 50Ω
or 75Ω back-terminated coax cable system over the full in-

Independent of Signal Gain
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range NSC
DrawingMilitary Industrial
−55˚C to +125˚C −40˚C to
+85˚C
8-pin LM6182AMN LM6182AIN
Molded LM6182IN N08E
DIP
16-pin LM6182AIM
Small LM6182IM M16A
Outline
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, contact the National
Semiconductor Sales Office or Distributors for availability and specifications.
www.national.com 22
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
14-Lead Dual-In-Line Package (J)
Order Number LM6182AMJ/883
NS Package Number J14A
Small Outline Package (M)
Order Number LM6182IM or LM6182AIM
NS Package Number M16A